
2023-2024 University of Southern California Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 29-6   Conf: 13-5   Home: 16-2   Away: 7-3   Neutral: 6-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Watkins, JuJu 34-34 1174 34.5 306-763 .401 67-210 .319 241-283 .852 56 192 248 7.3 89 2 112 140 56 78 920 27.1
25 Forbes, McKenzie 35-35 1190 34.0 172-448 .384 80-214 .374 75-96 .781 29 78 107 3.1 75 0 115 78 7 29 499 14.3
13 Marshall, Rayah 32-32 906 28.3 133-282 .472 0-1 .000 61-89 .685 89 246 335 10.5 72 2 48 39 65 38 327 10.2
45 Padilla, Kayla 35-35 1075 30.7 91-211 .431 65-152 .428 27-35 .771 13 53 66 1.9 57 0 91 29 15 29 274 7.8
24 Davis, Kaitlyn 30-24 781 26.0 74-136 .544 0-3 .000 32-55 .582 82 92 174 5.8 83 5 52 31 19 24 180 6.0
01 Bigby, Taylor 34-11 700 20.6 53-133 .398 37-100 .370 20-28 .714 17 35 52 1.5 41 0 38 17 11 23 163 4.8
21 Darius, Dominique 6-0 78 13.0 11-30 .367 2-10 .200 5-7 .714 3 11 14 2.3 3 0 5 7 1 1 29 4.8
04 Williams, Kayla 26-0 282 10.8 24-54 .444 8-29 .276 12-20 .600 5 29 34 1.3 20 0 16 9 2 13 68 2.6
34 Akunwafo, Clarice 33-3 367 11.1 32-52 .615 0-0 .000 6-21 .286 46 53 99 3.0 64 1 14 24 30 14 70 2.1
10 Samuels, Malia 23-1 199 8.7 13-30 .433 6-18 .333 2-4 .500 6 19 25 1.1 19 0 18 10 2 13 34 1.5
21 Darius, Dominique 13-0 88 6.8 5-23 .217 3-12 .250 6-8 .750 5 8 13 1.0 8 0 4 5 1 4 19 1.5
03 Gayles, Aaliyah 7-0 44 6.3 4-8 .500 1-4 .250 1-4 .250 2 4 6 0.9 5 0 3 7 0 3 10 1.4
02 Otto, India 7-0 10 1.4 3-8 .375 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 3 0 1 8 1.1
30 Makolo, Roxane 23-0 206 9.0 9-21 .429 0-1 .000 3-5 .600 10 23 33 1.4 27 0 5 9 1 10 21 0.9
Total 35 7100 202.9 930-2199 .423 271-760 .357 491-655 .750 424 921 1345 38.4 564 10 521 423 210 280 2622 74.91
Opponents 35 7100 202.9 795-2049 .388 190-617 .308 407-551 .739 364 872 1236 35.3 647 20 474 546 97 222 2187 62.49

Team Statistics USC OPP
SCORING 2622 2187
    Points Per Game 74.9 62.5
    Scoring Margin 12.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 930-2199 795-2049
    Field Goal Pct .423 .388
3 POINT FG-ATT 271-760 190-617
    3PT FG Pct .357 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 491-655 407-551
    FT Pct .750 .739
    FT Made Per Game 14.0 11.6
REBOUNDS 1345 1236
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.1 –
ASSISTS 521 474
    Assists Per Game 14.9 13.5
TURNOVERS 423 546
    Turnovers Per Game 12.1 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.9
STEALS 280 222
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.3
BLOCKS 210 97
    Blocks Per Game 6.0 2.8
ATTENDANCE 75,162 64,352
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-4,421 10-6,435
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-2,852

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Southern
California 624 669 652 632 22 23 2622
Opponents 448 530 622 554 22 11 2187

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/06/23 vs Ohio St. W 83-74 0
11/10/23 FGCU W 67-51 4,712
11/13/23 LE MOYNE W 93-42 1,009
11/20/23 vs Seton Hall W 64-54 409
11/22/23 vs Penn St. W 71-70 297
11/28/23 CAL POLY W 85-44 1,419
12/03/23 SAN DIEGO W 89-58 2,169
12/10/23 UC RIVERSIDE W 85-53 4,201
12/18/23 CAL ST. FULLERTON W 93-44 1,962
12/21/23 at Long Beach St. W 85-77 1,243

* 12/30/23 at UCLA L 64-71 13,659
* 01/05/24 OREGON ST. W 56-54 2,749
* 01/07/24 OREGON W 68-54 2,282
* 01/14/24 UCLA W 73-65 10,657
* 01/19/24 at Utah L 58-78 5,561
* 01/21/24 at Colorado L 59-63 8,474
* 01/26/24 WASHINGTON ST. W 70-62 2,671
* 01/28/24 WASHINGTON L 59-62 3,416
* 02/02/24 at Stanford W 67-58 5,371
* 02/04/24 at California W 79-69 4,356
* 02/09/24 ARIZONA ST. W 81-63 3,128
* 02/12/24 ARIZONA W 81-64 4,569
* 02/16/24 at Oregon W 88-51 7,145
* 02/18/24 at Oregon St. W 58-50 8,210
* 02/23/24 COLORADO W 87-81 5,762
* 02/25/24 UTAH L 68-74 7,129
* 02/29/24 at Arizona W 95-93 7,594
* 03/02/24 at Arizona St. W 70-55 2,739

03/07/24 vs Arizona W 65-62 0
03/08/24 vs UCLA W 80-70 5,713
03/10/24 vs Stanford W 74-61 5,526
03/23/24 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 87-55 8,386
03/25/24 KANSAS W 73-55 8,941
03/30/24 vs Baylor W 74-70 0
04/01/24 vs UConn L 73-80 10,869

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Southern California Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 1, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-5   Home: 7-2   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Watkins, JuJu 18-18 637 35.4 171-443 .386 34-115 .296 134-149 .899 30 103 133 7.4 54 2 57 70 30 46 510 28.3
25 Forbes, McKenzie 18-18 630 35.0 82-234 .350 37-105 .352 36-42 .857 16 36 52 2.9 44 0 59 36 2 10 237 13.2
13 Marshall, Rayah 17-17 482 28.4 55-127 .433 0-0 .000 30-45 .667 47 122 169 9.9 42 2 26 21 35 18 140 8.2
45 Padilla, Kayla 18-18 538 29.9 50-106 .472 37-74 .500 5-9 .556 5 23 28 1.6 28 0 44 11 6 11 142 7.9
24 Davis, Kaitlyn 18-13 418 23.2 45-74 .608 0-1 .000 15-30 .500 50 48 98 5.4 49 3 25 18 9 15 105 5.8
01 Bigby, Taylor 18-5 410 22.8 20-62 .323 14-50 .280 11-15 .733 7 19 26 1.4 27 0 17 8 4 15 65 3.6
04 Williams, Kayla 14-0 136 9.7 10-21 .476 3-13 .231 6-10 .600 3 13 16 1.1 5 0 7 5 2 3 29 2.1
34 Akunwafo, Clarice 17-1 185 10.9 14-23 .609 0-0 .000 3-10 .300 16 27 43 2.5 36 1 4 11 8 5 31 1.8
21 Darius, Dominique 10-0 63 6.3 4-17 .235 3-9 .333 2-4 .500 3 4 7 0.7 5 0 4 3 1 3 13 1.3
30 Makolo, Roxane 13-0 81 6.2 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 0.5 8 0 2 3 0 3 6 0.5
10 Samuels, Malia 13-0 68 5.2 1-9 .111 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 4 6 10 0.8 8 0 6 4 2 4 3 0.2
03 Gayles, Aaliyah 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 455-1124 .405 128-371 .345 243-316 .769 210 450 660 36.7 306 8 251 201 99 133 1281 71.17
Opponents 18 3650 202.8 418-1033 .405 109-334 .326 222-297 .747 173 456 629 34.9 324 11 268 256 56 102 1167 64.83

Team Statistics USC OPP
SCORING 1281 1167
    Points Per Game 71.2 64.8
    Scoring Margin 6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 455-1124 418-1033
    Field Goal Pct .405 .405
3 POINT FG-ATT 128-371 109-334
    3PT FG Pct .345 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 7.1 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-316 222-297
    FT Pct .769 .747
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 12.3
REBOUNDS 660 629
    Rebounds Per Game 36.7 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 1.7 –
ASSISTS 251 268
    Assists Per Game 13.9 14.9
TURNOVERS 201 256
    Turnovers Per Game 11.2 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 133 102
    Steals Per Game 7.4 5.7
BLOCKS 99 56
    Blocks Per Game 5.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 42,363 63,109
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,707 9-7,012
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Southern
California 283 338 319 317 14 10 1281
Opponents 250 294 309 292 14 8 1167

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/30/23 at  UCLA L 64-71 13659
01/05/24 OREGON ST. W 56-54 2749
01/07/24 OREGON W 68-54 2282
01/14/24 UCLA W 73-65 10657
01/19/24 at  Utah L 58-78 5561
01/21/24 at  Colorado L 59-63 8474
01/26/24 WASHINGTON ST. W 70-62 2671
01/28/24 WASHINGTON L 59-62 3416
02/02/24 at  Stanford W 67-58 5371
02/04/24 at  California W 79-69 4356
02/09/24 ARIZONA ST. W 81-63 3128
02/12/24 ARIZONA W 81-64 4569
02/16/24 at  Oregon W 88-51 7145
02/18/24 at  Oregon St. W 58-50 8210
02/23/24 COLORADO W 87-81 5762
02/25/24 UTAH L 68-74 7129
02/29/24 at  Arizona W 95-93 7594
03/02/24 at  Arizona St. W 70-55 2739


